

CIS-14/2022
Spl. ST-02(09)2022
Spl. Pocso 14 of 2022
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 52
Dated: 22.04.2025

The case record is put up by way of put up petition filed for CSW-1 namely Samina Bibi.

CSW-1 namely Samina Bibi surrenders before this Court along with fresh Vokatnama in favour of Ld. Advocate Smt Priyanka Bera, copy of her identity proof and with the petition praying for bail.

Copy served upon Ld. Spl.PP in charge.

Witness is taken into custody.

Heard on bail petition.

None moves for prosecution.

Perused.

Considering that the witness has voluntarily surrendered, bail prayer is allowed.

CSW-1 namely Samina Bibi be released on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 200/-.

Recall WWA.

If on bail to date i.e. 20.06.2025 for appearance.

Subsequently P.R bond of Rs. 200 is furnished.

Tthe same is accepted.

Release the witness if not wanted in any other case.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas